BMRB Series
Overview
BMRx series is designed for low profile type with low RDC and ultra large current.
Its molded magnetic shielded type is suitable for high-density mounting and ultra low buzz noise.
Soldering conditions can be easily confirmed when mounting onto the board.
This series also provides customers with embossed carrier type packaging for automatic mounting machine.
Benefits
1. High rated current

Configuration and dimensions
Dimensions in mm
Electrical characteristics
Note:
1. Operating temperature range -55°C to 125°C.
2. Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3. Irms for a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
4. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125°C under worst case operating conditions.
Circuit design 125°C under worst case operating conditions. Component placement, PCB trace size
and thickness, airflow  and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
should be verified in the end application.
5. Absolute maximum voltage 30V DC. (Based on test method, it may not the sameunder different application,
it is recommended to verify first.)
2.5 155(140) 100BMRB00060618100MA1 10 20 100kHz,0.5V 2.3
5 70((68) 4R7
BMRB000606186R8MA1 6.8 20 100kHz,0.5V 2.8 3.5 110(101) 6R8
BMRB000606184R7MA1 4.7 20 100kHz,0.5V 3.5
12 26(20) 1R5
BMRB000606182R2MA1 2.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 6 10 35(31) 2R2
BMRB000606181R5MA1 1.5 20 100kHz,0.5V 6.5
17 12.7(10.8) R68
BMRB000606181R0MA1 1 20 100kHz,0.5V 7 14 17(14.5) 1R0
BMRB00060618R68MA1 0.68 20 100kHz,0.5V 9
22 6.8(5.2) R33
BMRB00060618R47MA1 0.47 20 100kHz,0.5V 11 18 8.4(7.3) R47
BMRB00060618R33MA1 0.33 20 100kHz,0.5V 12
5.2(4.5) R22BMRB00060618R22MA1 0.22 20 100kHz,0.5V 14 29
Isat (A) RDC (mΩ)
Marking
(uH) (±%) Typ. Typ. Max.(Typ.)